OP \$65.00 4381972

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM534413

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Power Boulevard Inc.		07/31/2019	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Simona AG	
Street Address:	Teichweg 16	
City:	Kirn	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	55606	
Entity Type:	Aktiengesellschaft (Ag): GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4381972	LAMCORR
Registration Number:	2267514	POLYTONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-935-5700

Email: email@colucci-umans.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory J. Colucci **Address Line 1:** 50 Route 111, Suite 315

Address Line 4: Smithtown, NEW YORK 11787

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Gregory J. Colucci

Address Line 1: 50 Route 111, Suite 315

Address Line 4: Smithtown, NEW YORK 11787

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory J. Colucci
SIGNATURE:	/gregory j. colucci/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2019

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006709 FRAME: 0806 source=PowerBoulevardSimonaAgAssignment#page1.tif source=PowerBoulevardSimonaAgAssignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006709 FRAME: 0807

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Power Boulevard Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Pennsylvania, United States of America with a business address of record of P.O. Box 2021, Scranton, Pennsylvania 18501 United States of America (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of record of the registrations listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Simona, AG, an Aktiengesellschaft organized under the laws of the country of Germany, with a business address of Teichweg 16, 55606 Kirn, Germany (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the hand paid sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns forever, the entire right title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past present and future infringement thereof.

Dated: Scranton, Pennsylvania July 24, 2019

Power Boulevard Inc.

Name: Linke ANDERSON

Title: TREASURER

Dated: Kirn, Germany
July 31, 2019

Simona, AG

Title: Letter Northel

Schedule A The Trademarks

- 1. United States Registration No. 2,267,514 of the mark POLYTONE which covers plastic laminated sheets and panels for use in the manufacture of signs and playground surfaces in International Class 17 and
- 2. United States Registration No. 4,381,972 of the mark LAMCORR which covers custom and semi-custom manufacture of plastic products for use in manufacture of other products by third parties in International Class 40.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006709 FRAME: 0809

RECORDED: 07/31/2019